A2
2.54mm Pitch Card Edge Connector
CR22 Series
■Product Standards
Rating
Current rating: 3A
Voltage rating: 300VAC
Operating Temperature Range: -30 to +85ç  (Note 1)

Using the polarizing key prevents mis-insertion in
the printed board.
■Ordering Information
CR22    A  -  50  D  -  2.54  DS
1 3 52 4 6
Series Name : CR22
Blank : With Mounting hole
A : Without mounting hole
B : Card Edge 7.62mm type with mounting hole
C : Card Edge 7.62mm type without mounting hole
D : VERSA bus type with mounting hole
E : VERSA bus type without mounting hole
Contact alignment : D : Double side
Contact pitch : 2.54mm
Contact type
DS : Straight type
DSA : Right angle type
Number of contacts : 20, 30, 34, 36, 44, 50, 60, 62,
68, 72, 80, 100, 120
1
2
3
4
5
6
N
ov
.1
.2
02
2
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 2
02
2
H
IR
O
S
E
 E
LE
C
T
R
IC
 C
O
.,
LT
D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
A3
CR22 Series●2.54mm Pitch Card Edge Connector
■Straight Through hole Type
Unit: mm